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Notice of Advertisement of
2024 TAX LIENS 
on Real Property 
DAVIE COUNTY
	 Under the authority vested in me by section 105-369 
of the North Carolina General Statutes and pursuant to 
an order of the Davie County Board of Commissioners 
dated, February 03, 2025, I am hereby advertising tax 
liens for the year 2024 upon the real property below that 
is required by North Carolina General Statute. 
	 The real property parcel subject to the lien, the name 
of the parcel’s owner as of January 01, 2025, and the 
amount of taxes due are set out below. The amount adver-
tised represents taxes for the year 2024 that were unpaid 
as of the close of day on 02/28/2025. The actual amount 
owed will be increased by all taxes owed for prior tax 
years and by all applicable interest, costs, and fees. The 
omission of prior years’ taxes and interest, costs, and fees 
from the amount advertised will not constitute a waiver of 
the taxing unit’s claim for these items. 
	 If the taxes remain unpaid, the tax collector will use 
all available collection remedies to collect the delin-
quent taxes, including the levy on personal property, the 
garnishment of wages, the attachment of bank accounts, 
rents, debts, or other property and the foreclosure and sale 
of the real property. These collections procedures do not 
apply to taxpayers subject to pending federal bankruptcy 
petitions. 
	 If a parcel subdivides after January 01, 2024, and 
the ownership of one or more of the resulting parcels 
transfers, the amount of the tax lien on each parcel, as 
shown in this advertisement, is the amount of the lien on 
the original parcel as it existed on January 01, 2024 and is 
subject to adjustment when the taxes are paid or the lien 
is foreclosed. If you have questions please call Heather 
Link at 336-753-6130.
This the 1st day of March, 2025
Jamon Gaddy
Davie County Tax Administrator

NAME                                                                 AMOUNT	 PARCEL#
1007 HOWARD STREET LLC	 14752.00	 J4120A0001
1007 HOWARD STREET LLC	 439.43	 J4120A000101
28 A STATE IN THE MOUNTAIN LLC	 1269.43	 N5010D0005
601 BURGERS AND BREWS LLC	 2289.30	 G300000031
A FULL MEASURE CATERING INC	 5.13	 G8050A0008
A FULL MEASURE CATERING INC	 2069.59	 I4110B0003
ADER WILLIAM PAUL	 2102.39	 C700000087
AFH PROPERTIES LLC	 494.19	 C50000007801
AGARWAL RAJ	 214.34	 I300000020
AGEJEW MARK	 1826.21	 E6050A0022
AGIENTAS MARK	 1549.70	 E60000009201
AJ COMMUNITY INVESTMENTS LLC	 796.99	 I5160A0024
ALBON JOSEPH G	 241.94	 K70000000101
ALEXANDER GWENDOLYN M	 200.03	 I5160A0035
ALEXANDER GWENDOLYN M	 275.05	 I5160A003601
ALEXANDER GWENDOLYN M	 647.14	 I5160A0013
ALEXANDER GWENDOLYN M	 220.04	 I5160B0011
ALEXANDER KENNETH RAY	 819.82	 E30000000602
ALEXANDER PEGGY	 2179.82	 E80000001306
ALL-PHASE SERVICES LLC	 1538.92	 G700000140
ALLEN ALICIA MARIE	 207.22	 G90000001607
ALLEN ALICIA MARIE	 165.06	 G900000016
ALLEN CHARLIE HEIRS	 212.34	 E600000074
ALLEN DAVID LEE	 243.69	 F60000010610
ALLEN JASON SAMUEL	 635.31	 M5020A0023
ALLEN KEVIN WAYNE	 1548.65	 G90000001601
ALLEN KEVIN WAYNE	 99.04	 G90000001603
ALLEN KEVIN WAYNE	 181.56	 G90000001605
ALLEN KEVIN WAYNE	 1128.00	 G900000014
ALLEN KEVIN WAYNE	 238.59	 G900000015
ALLEN MARGARET D	 183.61	 E600000077
ALLEN PAUL CALVIN	 576.04	 J100000005
ALLEN PAULA S	 131.59	 F60000010608
ALLEN ROSA CARTER	 335.70	 M5090A002201
ALLEN ROSE HEIRS	 180.10	 E600000076
ALLISON KENNETH L JR	 75.68	 H30000003293
ALMOND SONIA S	 607.08	 I800000032
ALVAREZ VICTOR MANUEL BONILLA	 733.18	 N5010C0012
AMB HOMES CORP	 1571.65	 J4040F0005
AMOS LORETTA	 2341.14	 D9090C0008
ANDERSON AGGREGATES LLC	 1019.59	 G40000003307
ANDERSON AGGREGATES LLC	 293.45	 G40000003308
ANDERSON CHRISTOPHER W	 310.50	 D100000018
ANDERSON JAMES EDWARD	 868.93	 C20000000502
ANDERSON JAMEY	 772.64	 C100000022
ANDREWS SAM D HEIRS	 24.40	 K5090A0005
ANGELL BRANNON G	 473.31	 L70000001202A
ANORVE MARIA ELIZABETH PEREZ	 138.57	 C300000046
ANTONIO ADIEL LOPEZ	 386.19	 B500000058
ANTONY KATHRYN JEAN	 156.57	 L60000002403
ARENA BUILDERS ASSOCIATES LLC	 520.04	 H7120B0031
ARENA BUILDERS ASSOCIATES LLC	 520.04	 H7120B0035
ARMSWORTHY WILLIAM RAY	 549.40	 E70000008503
ASHBURN HELEN LYNN	 639.71	 B3020A0002
AVENUE REALTY GROUP LLC	 1438.10	 J6050D0011
AVENUE REALTY GROUP LLC	 1771.89	 H400000063
AYALA CAMILLO	 605.88	 I500000057
AYERS DWIGHT T	 1035.35	 D700000022
AYERS DWIGHT T	 571.48	 D7060A0010
BAILEY ANN L	 1321.36	 K5060A0024
BAKER DONALD V	 202.20	 H7020A0010
BARKER HEATHER FEATHERSTONE	 247.29	 C300000023
BARKER RODNEY GREY	 242.88	 N600000045
BARNES ARNOLD LEE	 299.01	 I90000000902
BARNES BETTY EUDENE SPRY	 357.03	 H80000005004
BARNEY JEFFREY M	 1524.36	 H300000012
BARNEY RANDY LEE	 331.59	 M5060B0029
BARNEYCASTLE CHEYREL G	 62.73	 D20000001502
BARNEYCASTLE CHEYREL G	 2328.23	 D200000016
BARNHARDT CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL	 307.62	 M60000004701
BARNHARDT EDWARD C	 649.81	 G40000003304
BARNHARDT TODD A ETAL	 48.47	 M700000001
BARTOLO GAUDENCIO	 207.85	 B30000000702
BARTOLO MARY A	 1306.49	 B3010A0004
BEAL LOUIE JR	 339.22	 J400000020
BEAL VIOLA RANSOM ESTATE	 92.08	 G700000060
BEAUBIEN PAMELA	 1631.45	 D9050A0014
BEAVER CLINTON ANTHONY	 677.83	 J4110A0002
BEAVER JEFFREY DAVID	 259.32	 J10000000106
BEAVER WADE FRANKLIN III	 282.01	 M40000007204A
BECK CLAUDE H	 799.09	 M600000028
BECK KEITH K	 767.98	 N600000002
BEDDINGTON ROBERT JOSEPH	 860.86	 L50000008601
BEDDINGTON ROBERT JOSEPH II	 584.68	 L50000008603
BEIZA ANICETO	 486.76	 H3090A0001
BEIZA PEREZ MARIA ISABEL	 207.01	 M4130A0027  A
BELCHER RONALD J	 1243.05	 G8130B0008
BELL LESLIE G	 758.06	 B200000040
BELL MARY LAMBERT	 193.85	 N60000007105
BELLOS CERVANTES LLUVIA ESTHER	 231.00	 G7040A0049
BENSON SHIRLEY R	 220.28	 E3070A0004
BERG DOUGLAS WAYNE	 1546.83	 M60000005305
BETHAMY HOLDINGS LLC	 2992.22	 J4120A0002
BETUS JOHN W	 826.94	 H30000003296
BILLUPS BRIAN	 262.05	 I5050A0018
BISHOP JOHN	 587.72	 B30000000616
BLACKWELL LINDA	 121.90	 M4130A0034
BLACKWELL NORMA JEAN	 245.54	 E700000020  A

BLACKWELL WILBUR CLAY	 171.48	 E700000044
BLEDSOE GARY DEAN	 767.41	 C300000045
BLEDSOE MICHAEL	 424.03	 C300000044
BLODGETT TAMMIE GREGORY	 756.68	 G600000092
BOBBITT KENNETH BERT	 120.08	 L40000004103
BOGER GARDENIA G	 429.07	 L5100A0022
BOGER PAUL FREDRICK JR	 601.64	 L5090A0009
BOGER WOODY HERMAN	 812.69	 N5080B0013
BOLDT JAMES	 588.37	 M60000003302
BOLES KIMBERLY KIMMER	 527.09	 B50000009401
BOLIN MICHAEL LYNN	 362.49	 F300000091
BONILLA CARLOS VILLATORO	 469.70	 L5090A0003
BOOE BOBBY M SR	 137.54	 I5010C0013
BOOIE W DAVID III	 550.28	 J70000009202
BOOIE W DAVID III	 29.20	 G30000002902
BORNEMANN UTE G	 8.25	 E90000008501
BOSWELL JAKE E JR	 5297.09	 K100000008
BOTTOMS CHANDRA M	 649.89	 G3060B0016
BOWERS WILLIAM RUSSELL JR	 292.15	 H90000002705
BOWERS WILLIAM RUSSELL JR	 292.15	 H90000002706
BOWERS WILLIAM RUSSELL JR	 292.15	 H90000002707
BOWLES ALAN MARTIN	 553.04	 K30000000802
BOWLES BRIAN CURTIS	 1532.84	 D70000002003
BOWMAN LARRY	 304.74	 J70000010306
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 486.04	 N6010A0001
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 402.74	 N6010A0002
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 400.59	 N6010A0003
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 889.34	 N6010A0004
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 6287.06	 N6010A0005
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 404.67	 N6010A0006
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 552.21	 N6010A0007
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 1112.40	 N6010A0008
BOXWOOD ESTATES LLC	 401.39	 N6010A0009
BRADFORD JONATHAN PAUL	 1457.94	 N60000007703
BRADSHAW ERIC	 252.02	 E70000005103
BRAKE KELLY LORAINE	 345.02	 J4040D0006
BRANTLEY TERRI	 7.17	 I60000003610
BRASON PROPERTIES LLC	 483.24	 L60000002103
BRAWLEY MARIA FLORINDA	 164.25	 K500000103
BREEDLOVE FORREST REID	 365.79	 G400000045
BRELIA MATTHEW	 139.29	 C300000028
BRELIA MATTHEW	 142.33	 C300000029
BRELIA MATTHEW	 140.73	 C300000030
BREWSTER FRANCES Z	 2377.73	 D9010B0012
BRIGHT DOROTHY H	 474.11	 O60000003519
BRIGHT DOROTHY H	 11.95	 O600000078
BRIGHT FUTURES ENRICHMENT CENT	 3143.66	 J4050B0014
BRINKLEY PRESTON OTTO	 489.94	 N600000095
BROCK ROSE MARY	 955.59	 B30000000802
BROCK WILLIAM L	 2623.62	 C500000050
BRODAUF DEBRA ETAL	 160.81	 K100000006
BRODAUF DEBRA ETAL	 1716.75	 K10000002603
BRODAUF DEBRA ETAL	 1430.42	 K10000003001
BROSE DANIEL	 480.03	 C7140A0079
BROWN ANNETTE N	 149.41	 L4130A000301
BROWN JOHN	 1676.93	 I4110A000603
BROWN JUANITA	 1217.21	 J700000118
BROWN LARRY DARNELL	 478.87	 I5110A0006
BROWN MELISSA A	 623.25	 F60000011206
BROWN SARAH L ESTATE	 364.26	 E700000102
BROWN STREET PROPERTIES INC	 878.79	 E700000101
BROWN STREET PROPERTIES INC	 878.79	 E70000010106
BROWN STREET PROPERTIES INC	 878.79	 E70000010107
BROWNING MARGIE	 469.39	 K400000042
BRUEBAKER EDWARD RAY	 364.38	 F800000055
BRUEBAKER EDWARD RAY	 364.38	 F80000005503
BULLARD ELIZABETH JANE	 324.42	 H70000000302
BULLARD NORMA C	 48.07	 H70000000303
BULLARD NORMA C	 232.42	 H70000000304
BULLARD NORMA C	 1056.84	 H700000003
BURGESS PHYLLIS	 581.51	 K500000074
BURTON RANDY GENE JR	 464.05	 E20000000305
BURTON SHERREE PARDON	 530.20	 G60000001402
BUTCHER TRAMPESS	 430.51	 C600000095
BYERS ARVILLE DARRAIN	 399.30	 G3140A0002
C L TRAN INC	 12885.83	 H40000010604
C T TAYLOR ENTERPRISES LLC	 1289.02	 F800000067
CABRERA GERARDO	 11.04	 J5090A000701
CAIN DISHON FRANKLIN	 206.57	 B300000020
CAIN JEWELL	 883.90	 B300000015
CALDWELL JACQUELINE LYNN	 761.57	 H800000058
CALDWELL JACQUELINE LYNN	 8.33	 H80000005901
CALLAHAN AMY JO	 530.04	 K5150A0002  A
CALLAHAN AMY JO	 101.93	 K5100A001103
CALLAHAN AMY JO	 301.79	 K5100A001104
CAMPBELL JAMES ROBERT	 1050.37	 I5070C0009
CAMPBELL MARY R	 790.83	 I5060A0022
CAMPBELL PAMELA KEENAN	 952.71	 M5160C0006
CAMPBELL PAULA J	 485.00	 M5160B0007
CANNON JEREK M	 251.30	 K30000000602
CARDAMONE NICHOLA JOSEPH	 439.35	 I5080B0022
CARR SALLIE MARIE	 156.73	 O60000002104
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES L	 1469.70	 J7080B0045
CARRION WILLIAM	 556.15	 C300000088
CARRION WILLIAM	 128.00	 C300000089
CARRION WILLIAM	 128.00	 C30000009001
CARROLL SEAN THOMAS	 914.94	 E300000017
CARSON A C HEIRS	 97.85	 O600000036
CARSWELL REX A	 123.54	 K50000008306
CARTER DUSTIN	 366.18	 J70000000702
CARTER GWENDOLYN S	 65.85	 K5080A0005
CARTER KENNETH R	 2346.53	 C800000166
CARTER MARY ANN BRINDLE	 789.73	 N5010C0033
CARTER MELVIN EDWARD	 901.61	 M5160D0007
CARTER MICAH	 497.55	 D300000004
CARTER PAUL E	 1575.55	 I70000005802
CARTER ROGER WILLIAM	 637.95	 F20000003001
CARTER TANYA STANLEY	 561.88	 E700000105
CASS JAMIE CHARLES	 661.24	 E700000034
CATALAN RODRIGUEZ JOSE BEDEL	 317.70	 L60000000908
CAUDLE JOE EDWARD JR	 901.83	 I5050B0002
CAUDLE JOYCE	 349.30	 G3040A0003
CAVE CLINTON EUGENE	 128.00	 C300000058
CAVE CLINTON EUGENE	 121.61	 C300000054
CAVE CLINTON EUGENE	 121.61	 C300000055
CAVE CLINTON EUGENE	 128.00	 C300000057
CHAFFIN BRYAN KEVIN	 998.00	 H200000035
CHAFFIN BRYAN KEVIN	 484.99	 G20000005504
CHAFFIN TIMOTHY DEAN	 83.45	 G30000000203
CHAFFIN TIMOTHY DEAN	 1256.28	 G200000065
CHAMBERS MARTHA DARLENE BOGER	 219.94	 D200000002
CHANDLER LUTHER W	 364.85	 K5150A000302
CHARLESTON ANDRAY S	 444.43	 M5090B0021
CHARLESTON RIDGE SECTION FOUR	 1046.51	 J50000003214
CHATTIN DONNIE RAY	 212.17	 M5100B0022
CHATTIN DONNIE RAY	 67.20	 M5100C0001
CHATTIN RONALD K	 499.16	 M5100C0003
CHAVEZ ROCIO REYES	 629.97	 I5160B0024
CHAVEZ ROCIO REYES	 170.54	 I5160B0025
CHEE ALAN	 1691.54	 D9050A0027
CHINCHILLA OSCAR	 3529.85	 C70000009001
CHOAT STEPHEN A	 221.14	 J60000002006
CHRISTENSON JEAN MAJEWSKI	 424.62	 N4040A0003
CLARK STH LLC	 391.06	 D60000006601
CLARK SUSAN C	 455.53	 I5060C0007
CLARK WILLIAM DOUGLAS JR	 156.41	 E60000007011
CLARK WILLIAM DOUGLAS JR	 144.48	 E60000007006
CLAWSON TERESA C	 136.18	 L40000003408
CLAYTON SARAH MORGAN ETAL	 593.85	 I5170B0126
CLEMENT BEATRICE A	 46.73	 L5070A000303
CLEMENT DAVID ANDREW	 717.74	 H50000002903
CLEMENT JAMES ODELL	 295.86	 M4130A0028
CLEMENT OCTAVIA W	 534.60	 K10000001403
CLENDENIN JAMES A ETAL	 365.62	 M60000005304
CLIFTON WILLIAM D JR	 3618.01	 C60000005606
CLINE ALLEN SR	 175.77	 E20000001601
COCKERHAM ALICE FAYE HEIRS	 691.48	 J5010C0035
COCKERHAM JERMEIL TYRESS	 68.76	 I5010C001201
COCKERHAM VINCENT TYRONE	 151.30	 H50000000103
COLE MILDRED CHRISTINE RIDDLE	 195.45	 L40000003407
COLLIER DUSTIN MAJOR	 1885.73	 M60000002403
COLLINS LUCRETIA A	 611.46	 H7030A0028
COLLINS RICHARD L	 170.97	 G7040A006102

COMBAT ATHLETICS LLC	 7683.62	 H4190A0008
CONDRA AMY ANNETTE	 527.24	 L600000057
CONNELL ANNIE M	 591.64	 L5150A0014
COOK DON CHRISTOPHER	 1610.51	 C100000023
COOK ERIC BERNARD	 496.19	 F300000065
COOKSON DWAYNE S	 117.37	 I20000000619
COPE ANTHONY FOYELL	 283.22	 M5100C002802
COPE MICHAEL	 683.01	 M5060B0024
CORNATZER CHAD MATTHEW	 1205.75	 C700000156
CORNATZER CHARLES JUSTIN	 768.75	 G8130A0005  A
CORNATZER CHARLES JUSTIN	 197.07	 G8130A000503
CORNATZER MARTY JASON	 607.07	 G8130A000501
CORRELL JOYCE CHRISTINE	 766.57	 M600000032
CORRELL TONY FREDERICK	 245.78	 M50000002501
CORRIHER C THOMAS	 836.93	 K5070B0004
CORRIHER C THOMAS	 38.40	 K5070B0006
CORRIHER C THOMAS	 38.40	 K5070B0007
CORRIHER C THOMAS	 38.40	 K5070B0008
CORRIHER THOMAS	 38.40	 K5070B0005
CORVIN SHELLY ALLEN	 973.90	 B500000003
COUCH RODNEY LEE	 3002.68	 F40000001204
COWDEN H NELSON	 43.85	 B100000022
COWDEN H NELSON	 96.08	 B10000001202
COX KELLI REICH	 1701.79	 C7140C0012
CRANFILL DONALD G	 1002.72	 F30000010102
CRANFILL HELEN LEWIS ESTATE	 330.66	 D200000053
CRISCO JEFFREY SCOTT	 601.83	 L60000000906
CROTTS DARRELL L	 1151.95	 K600000036
CRUZ NOEMI	 187.94	 G30000007209
CUDD LISA F	 1885.41	 J30000003401
CULPEPPER TANGELA B	 1108.47	 I5040A0005
CUNNINGHAM DEVORIA ANN SCOTT	 154.48	 G50000000204
CUNNINGS CHRISTOPHER EDWARD	 3505.91	 E5020A0032
CUTHRELL JOHN	 114.73	 B500000089
D’AMATO THOMAS J ETAL	 8617.56	 D400000026
DALEB THOMAS EDWARD	 148.09	 L4130A0030
DALTON CHARLES JAMES JR	 139.77	 J60000002011
DALTON CYNTHIA DENISE	 483.40	 J60000003302
DALTON JOSEPHINE	 1350.96	 J600000017
DALTON JOSEPHINE C	 61.05	 J60000002802
DALTON JOSEPHINE C	 85.77	 J600000029
DALTON JOSEPHINE C	 104.18	 J600000028
DALTON JUDITH ROBERTS	 536.20	 K700000033
DALTON N C	 144.01	 J6090A0007
DALTON N C	 144.01	 J6090A0010
DALTON SHANIKA	 19.12	 J60000002801
DALTON SHANIKA SHEVONE	 192.98	 I10000005302
DALTON STANLEY ELLA H	 276.65	 J60000002008
DALTON SYLVIA LEJEAN TR	 598.01	 G3060A0021
DANIEL FRANK HAYES	 618.12	 K200000019
DANIELS JULIA IRENE HACK	 442.02	 K50000008304
DARNELL JIMMY RALPH	 625.07	 K500000055
DARNELL JIMMY RALPH	 219.78	 K50000005501
DAUGHERTY JAMES A	 9090.47	 H40000000603
DAVIS ANNA RUTH	 1204.18	 J4050E0015
DC RISE RE LLC	 76288.79	 C80000000132
DEBLASIO SALLIE K	 1363.94	 F3130A0035
DEHART MELISSA D	 689.81	 B500000108
DEHART MELISSA D	 986.64	 B50000010801
DEL GUERCIO LISETTA	 985.05	 C8010A0024
DELLINGER MARK A	 1020.64	 E500000003
DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES OF NC L	 968.87	 E700000012
DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES OF NC L	 172.02	 I500000042
DIAZ JUVENAL PONCE	 3515.00	 G70000000501
DIAZ JUVENAL PONCE	 354.97	 G700000155
DIRECT LAND BUYERS LLC	 462.19	 M40000004201
DIXON JILL	 215.74	 H80000002006
DIXON MARK A	 654.92	 J70000004103
DIXON MARK ANTHONY	 74.73	 J70000004106
DIXON ROGER GAIL	 2256.52	 I5070A0010
DOANE CINDY	 305.87	 H20000001607
DOBY GROVER J	 23.20	 E20000000301
DOBY KIM MCKNIGHT	 1122.95	 C60000007303
DOE BROOKE	 127.45	 J70000000706
DOMINGUEZ-ROCHA ARMANDO	 505.96	 L4130A0024
DOOLEY GREGORY WESLEY	 199.54	 I200000040
DOSS JEREMY RYAN	 518.60	 O600000049
DOWELL KAY WILLARD	 831.94	 H6080A000103
DRIVER TONY DEAN	 565.71	 L5100A0014
DROUILLARD PAUL T	 1256.97	 C600000077
DRY LAWANDA F ETAL	 94.50	 I5010B0017
DRY LAWANDA F ETAL	 803.70	 I5010B0018
DS LANDING INVESTMENTS LLC	 2369.44	 F700000008
DULANEY GROUP LLC	 2641.59	 I4110A000609
DULIN JOHN WESLEY	 275.05	 I5160B0026
DULIN RICHARD JR	 1327.51	 I5010C0007  A
DURHAM DWIGHT JUDSON	 218.01	 M5150A0018
DURHAM MONA LISA ADAMS	 493.07	 G300000026
DURRELL DARRIN B	 470.19	 M5150A0004
DURRELL DARRIN B	 82.72	 M5150A000402
DWIGGINS CLAYTON JAMES	 171.69	 J100000010
DWIGGINS CLAYTON JAMES	 19.76	 J10000001001
DWIGGINS MARGARET MARIE	 529.96	 J400000055
DYSON ALISON L	 78.57	 F10000001201
EBRIGHT SHARON ANNE	 618.40	 G600000032
ECKHART BRIAN	 836.26	 I5090C0021
ELKINS JACKIE L	 484.99	 N60000004901
ELLIS JAMES MONDELL JR	 313.46	 C600000063
ELLIS JAMES MONDELL JR	 1718.28	 C7140B0002
ELLIS RICHARD	 670.68	 M5030A0015
ELLIS RICHARD	 580.28	 M5030A0018
ELLIS RICHARD	 614.28	 M5030A0019
ENR INVESTMENTS LLC	 4090.79	 H40000010601
ERCOL KYLE	 1098.70	 C8030C0003
ERNEST ROBERT	 488.60	 D500000013
ERNEST ROBERT	 1531.07	 D50000001401
ETCHISON BARRY CORNELIUS	 996.79	 I5010C0020
ETCHISON CRYSTAL	 870.82	 I5060A0023
ETCHISON ERIC M	 1029.79	 I5060A0007
ETCHISON JOSEPH D	 501.96	 G500000089
ETCHISON JOSEPH D	 143.03	 I5010A0007
ETCHISON JOSEPH D	 68.06	 I5010A0008
ETCHISON LUCINDY Y	 77.29	 H40000004701
EVANS BARBARA ANN	 446.90	 E600000075
EVANS BARBARA ANN	 575.06	 E60000007501
EVANS BRADLEY S	 713.49	 I300000072
EVANS DONNA GAIL	 648.28	 C700000097
EVANS JAMES THOMAS JR	 1029.34	 I5060B0014
FARRELL BRIANNA M	 2216.47	 G30000000454
FARRELL TERRY LANE	 684.85	 M5030A000801
FAULKNER KENNETH EUGENE	 821.40	 G800000068
FENDER BILL W	 985.83	 C500000092
FENDER BILLY W	 151.21	 M5060B0004
FERGUSON TIMOTHY A	 275.69	 G10000002001
FERRELL CANDACE BROOKE	 243.46	 M5160D0019
FINNEY JEFFREY D	 727.56	 G8130B000702
FISHER FRANKLIN E	 564.85	 I5160B0008
FLANAGAN DANA MICHELE	 189.61	 N60000007302
FLANAGAN DANA MICHELLE	 1238.16	 N600000073
FLANAGAN SUSAN	 436.26	 F300000068
FLEMING BILLY	 406.09	 N5010C0030
FOLDS MARTHA Z ETAL	 2104.70	 C700000041
FOOTE LULA G	 187.04	 I5010C0011
FOSTER ALVIN G	 424.59	 C600000114
FOSTER ANGELA	 674.52	 M4050B0003
FOSTER BENJAMIN	 343.15	 F800000137
FOSTER FRIEDA JANE	 287.73	 O60000000802
FOSTER KATHY ARNOLD	 61.77	 L5070A001701
FOSTER MATTHEW H	 365.61	 M5060A0002
FOSTER MATTHEW HENDERSON	 1250.01	 H700000014
FOSTER MATTHEW HENDERSON	 1392.75	 I4110B0018
FOSTER NELLIE T	 671.88	 G500000131
FOSTER ROBIN BARNHARDT	 513.24	 G40000004501
FOSTER ROBIN BARNHARDT	 561.07	 G3030A0065
FOSTER RONALD EUGENE	 2370.95	 I5070B000103
FOSTER TIMOTHY MATTHEW	 444.04	 M5150A0019
FOWLER ANSLO	 185.14	 M5090B0003
FOWLER ANSLO M	 902.14	 M5090B0001
FOWLER GEORGE C	 123.78	 I5010A0017
FOWLER LEOTHA D HEIRS OF	 365.15	 I5010A0023
FOWLER MARK JEROME	 555.80	 M5090B0002
FOWLER RACHEL B	 210.86	 B500000056
FRANK PHARRIS RAY	 274.90	 H70000001601



Tax Liens	 2
FRANK PHARRIS RAY	 323.95	 H600000080
FRANK SAMANTHA	 592.21	 H700000009
FRATICELLI ANGEL G	 722.73	 I4110C0012
FRAZIER ROBERT M JR	 398.13	 G70000014503
FREEMAN MICHAEL	 181.34	 L600000064
FREEMAN OPAL WHITEN	 184.57	 L700000013
FRITTS JEFFREY P	 2740.66	 J6050C0016
FROGGE ARTHUR E	 273.21	 F300000013
FRYE JOHN JOSEPH	 465.55	 J400000001
FRYE JOHN JOSEPH	 532.11	 M5020A0017  A
FRYE TERRY L SR	 539.08	 H100000006
FUN APPLE LLC	 37055.24	 I500000033
FUN APPLE LLC	 5506.42	 I50000003301
GAINES ENTERPRISES LLC	 1257.29	 K20000000903
GAITAN JOSE ANTONIO	 280.49	 K5090A000201
GAITHER ALICE C HEIRS OF	 539.34	 I5010A0002
GAITHER BRUCE COREY	 292.58	 I100000053
GAITHER COLEEN C HEIRS OF	 779.66	 I100000025
GAITHER COLEEN C HEIRS OF	 237.62	 I100000014
GAITHER COLEEN C HEIRS OF	 524.84	 J600000025
GAITHER FRANCES ESTATE	 137.54	 I5010A0019
GAITHER FRANCES ESTATE	 137.54	 I5080B0024
GAITHER JULIAN D	 171.97	 I5080B0031
GAITHER JULIE A HEIRS	 361.64	 I5010A0003
GAITHER ROSETTA	 89.21	 K30000003402
GAITHER STEVEN LAMONTH	 315.94	 I100000016  A
GAITHER THOMASINE ALICIA	 712.11	 I5010A0005
GALLINA ENTERPRISES LLC	 938.57	 K5070A0012
GAMBLE CANDANCE	 243.94	 L5150A001401
GANTT JOHN	 2063.21	 J5050B0003
GARCIA DAVID J	 386.51	 L500000013
GARRETSON CHERISE THOMAS	 153.14	 L500000020
GENTRY KENA DENEE	 83.21	 C30000009502
GENTRY KENA DENEE	 128.00	 C30000009503
GERBER NILS EDWARD	 701.89	 B400000020
GERBER NILS EDWARD	 516.27	 B40000002003
GILBERT MEAGAN LYNN	 1403.09	 I5090E0014
GOBBLE CINDY ROBERSON ETAL	 366.94	 I5110C0025
GOBBLE JOHN THOMAS	 9.67	 I700000017
GOBBLE JOHN THOMAS	 34.15	 I70000001701A
GOBBLE RANDY D	 660.28	 H300000057
GOBBLE TINA D	 2157.18	 D30000003603
GODBEY RUSTY	 143.45	 L5150A0006
GODBEY RUSTY	 420.50	 L5150A0007
GODBEY RUSTY GROVER	 734.49	 I4120B0015
GODSCHALK TERESA E	 1007.50	 H9070A0016
GOLDING DEBRA LEE LUEBCHOW	 1771.65	 F20000002303
GONZALEZ RODOLFO LONGORIA	 978.99	 D300000039
GONZALEZ RODOLFO LONGORIA	 837.26	 D30000003901
GOODWIN CABINETRY LLC	 1194.82	 I4130E0002
GOUGH TRACEY G	 460.07	 H5150A0015
GOULD BENNETT PRATER	 1393.17	 F80000006903
GRAHAM MANNIE JAMES	 231.54	 L50000001801
GRAHAM MANNIE JAMES	 418.50	 L500000105
GRANADERO MAQUEDA VALENTIN	 681.89	 K500000052
GRANADOS DINALIA RAQUEL	 170.09	 M5100C0005
GRANT FREDERICK STANLEY	 162.05	 K500000013
GRAY SHARON DULIN	 1021.91	 E700000067
GREENE CHAD DAYTON	 5426.88	 D8020A0027
GREER HALI NICHOLE	 78.73	 E70000006101
GREER HALI NICHOLE	 234.49	 E70000006101
GREG PARRISH BUILDERS INC OF N	 520.04	 H7120B0021
GREG PARRISH BUILDERS INC OF N	 520.04	 H7120B0034
GRIFFIN MAZIE W	 1950.45	 B700000080
GROCE GARY WADE	 246.17	 E50000000701
GROCE LINDA WILLIAMS	 906.68	 C8010A0186
GROFF CHRISTOPHER F TR AND GRO	 1573.52	 I6080A0011
GRUBB KEVIN ALLEN	 853.89	 M600000024
GRUBB KEVIN ALLEN	 298.10	 M60000002409
GUEVARA BRIANA	 310.18	 E20000001501
GUEVARA PEDRO B	 205.61	 E200000018
GUNTER TINA	 106.48	 B20000004401
GUNTER TOMMY MATTHEW	 119.67	 G7040A0025
HAGER JERRY WAYNE	 119.67	 G7040A0022
HAIRE ELIZABETH FAYE	 555.15	 E20000000812
HAIRSTON CLEMENT	 140.02	 J700000026
HAIRSTON FRANK HEIRS	 142.09	 C300000025
HAIRSTON LISA	 529.80	 M50000000712
HALL C STACY REVOCABLE TRUST	 132.03	 I5080A0006
HALL C STACY REVOCABLE TRUST	 440.08	 I5080A0007
HALL MICHAEL STEVEN	 204.64	 J50000002301
HALPIN ASHLEY	 1334.16	 K5020A0002
HAMBY RICKEY LEE	 438.36	 M5100C0011
HAMMOND ROBERT C	 17.92	 K100000032
HANDY JOEL KEITH	 1570.83	 L800000018
HANES ADAM CHASE	 1552.03	 D60000000801
HANES ASHLEY E	 168.48	 L60000002108
HANES DAVID M	 109.60	 B700000101
HANES DIANNE S	 46.73	 D60000000901
HANES DIANNE S	 46.73	 D600000009
HARDIN JOSHUA MILTON	 668.70	 I5090C0009
HARDIN JOSHUA MILTON	 817.35	 I5090C0008
HARDING EVELYN N	 50.00	 M5090B0015
HARDISON MALCOLM R JR	 38.52	 I5080B002701
HARDISON MALCOLM R JR	 41.26	 I5080B0028
HARDMAN GARRY L	 586.04	 F30000011801
HARDMAN GARRY L	 1231.28	 F300000117
HARGRO DREAMER L	 302.94	 M5020A0004  A
HARGROVE FAMILY TRUST	 427.45	 M4120A0011
HARGROVE HENRY ELTON	 322.10	 O600000021
HARP DAVID	 166.54	 H80000000606
HARP DAVID L JR	 215.40	 H80000000602
HARPE JEFFREY BRYAN	 607.00	 D700000162
HARRIS AMANDA	 399.23	 L30000002614
HARRIS DANIEL E ETAL	 97.04	 N60000005306
HARRIS PATRICIA TUTTEROW	 318.97	 L30000002609
HARRIS PATRICIA TUTTEROW	 141.68	 L30000002613
HARRIS PHILLIP A	 798.22	 K3120A0010
HARRIS RONNIE S	 41.13	 D30000002802
HARRIS RONNIE S	 186.49	 D30000006004
HARRISON AUSTIN WAYNE	 3614.11	 D8090B0009
HARRISON CALVIN E JR	 818.64	 I5060C0027
HATLEY SUMMER KING	 2577.06	 J700000063
HATLEY SUMMER KING	 34.08	 J70000005103
HAUSER BARRY DEAN	 1168.64	 J600000068
HAUSER CHARLES RANDALL	 983.27	 B30000000610
HAWKS BRENDA WYATT	 1136.01	 J70000008401
HAYES ANGELA RENEE	 1021.03	 E500000022
HAYES DANNICA NICOLE	 347.07	 B40000001803
HAYES DANNY WILSON	 1350.09	 L4130A0028
HAYES JEFFREY	 929.51	 E700000180
HAYES JOHNNA CHARLENE	 459.87	 H30000007201
HAYES JOHNNA CHARLENE /JAMES L	 609.01	 H300000068
HAYES LARRY WAYNE	 1174.35	 D3120A0006
HAYES PATRICIA B	 656.57	 C7100B0009
HAYES PATRICIA B	 180.02	 C7100B0008
HEAD LEE K	 368.91	 L5100A0028
HEDRICK BRIAN MATTHEW	 138.81	 D20000000103
HEGE STACY F	 445.23	 C60000008901
HEINER JANE R	 828.62	 H2050B0017
HELLARD JACKIE GRAY	 159.13	 K500000070
HELMSMAN HOMES LLC	 2896.74	 M5160A0012
HELMSMAN HOMES LLC	 2528.54	 M5160A001201
HELPLER SHIRLEY C	 1425.70	 G60000009801
HENDON JOHN F	 462.19	 I4130D0018
HENDON JOHN F	 1680.12	 G400000006
HENDON JOHN F	 313.86	 G40000000601
HENDON JOHN F	 48.07	 G400000054
HENDRIX ALAN G	 145.94	 G700000153
HENDRIX ALAN G	 158.17	 G700000154
HENDRIX BOBBIE B	 760.61	 G50000006203
HENDRIX G VERNON SR	 1146.96	 H60000007107
HENDRIX RONNIE	 266.10	 I800000037
HENDRIX RONNIE JOE	 376.10	 I80000003701
HENLEY LOLETA L	 523.64	 C600000028
HEPLER JESSE G & SHIRLEY C	 405.22	 G600000098
HEPLER JESSE G & SHIRLEY C	 405.22	 G60000009802
HEPLER MITCHELL	 230.98	 G60000009904
HEPLER SAMUEL RAY JR	 661.41	 H70000000905
HEPLER SAMUEL RAY SR	 379.86	 G60000009903
HEREDIA JAVIER	 549.63	 H700000010
HEREDIA JAVIER HERNANDEZ	 40.00	 M5100A0002
HERNANDEZ JUAN H DOMINGUEZ	 824.15	 M4130A0019

HERNANDEZ JUAN H DOMINGUEZ	 92.61	 M4130A0020
HERNANDEZ JUANGEL SR	 186.35	 J700000029
HERNANDEZ JULIO	 145.40	 I40000000302
HERNANDEZ NOLBERTO	 866.19	 I5080B0015
HIATT RUTH ANNE	 176.01	 G300000028
HICKS GARY RAY	 805.02	 H3010B0002
HICKS STACY GLENN	 1109.56	 I5060B0012
HIGH TOP LAND COMPANY LLC	 136.01	 I6160A0002
HILL AUSTIN	 103.69	 D20000002704
HILL FRANCES	 206.99	 G7040A0032
HILO ENTERPRISE LLC	 1720.44	 C70000011902
HILO ENTERPRISE LLC	 1053.26	 G40000004103
HILO ENTERPRISES LLC	 6320.68	 C700000165
HILO ENTERPRISES LLC	 1084.46	 C700000166
HIXSON PAULINE F	 1430.66	 C7140C0011
HODGSON VANDER KETH	 329.90	 M5060A0006
HODGSON VANDER KETH	 116.96	 G100000030
HOFFNER SAUNDRA M	 1736.24	 J4040C0005
HOLLEMAN NADINE F	 1326.96	 L60000000301
HOLMES KENNETH	 754.20	 H50000002914
HOOTS KRISTOPHER	 186.01	 H70000005004
HOOTS TAMRA J	 817.09	 H70000005101
HOOVER JOE CARL	 227.14	 G50000000801
HOOVER JOE CARL	 399.86	 G50000000802
HOPKINS DESHAWN	 231.04	 J4060D0014
HORNE BRIAN W	 1387.72	 I5050C0027
HORNE BRIAN W	 309.51	 I5050C0041
HORNER DUSTIN	 57.54	 I4130D0015
HORNER DUSTIN	 935.50	 I4130D0016
HORTON DAVID CHRISTOPHER	 404.43	 H600000066
HORTON DAVID CHRISTOPHER	 151.54	 H600000067
HORTON DAVID CHRISTOPHER	 694.53	 H600000064
HOSCH RUFUS	 913.89	 O600000014
HOSCH RUFUS	 166.64	 N60000006302
HOWARD DAVID WAYNE	 153.50	 G700000130
HOWARD ERIC K	 184.61	 I5040A0008
HOWARD ERIC K	 1399.91	 I5040A0010
HOWELL CHRISTIAN XAVIER	 245.94	 J60000002009
HOWELL CHRISTIAN XAVIER	 349.69	 J60000002002
HOWELL ETHEL ESTATE	 492.76	 C300000019
HOWELL MARK S	 103.50	 I70000001704
HUFF DONALD LEE	 1632.61	 C500000024
HUFFMAN WADE NORMAN	 777.81	 D600000064
HUNTER GENDLYON	 126.97	 N60000006303
HURT DANIEL	 48.16	 D30000002105
HURT DANIEL	 293.21	 D30000002101
HURT DANIEL L	 357.70	 F20000002307
HUTCHENS DORIS H	 263.58	 F90000002801
HUTCHENS NELSON WAYNE	 291.63	 C30000011011
HUTCHINS KAITLYN	 182.26	 B50000008003
IBUFF LLC	 2267.31	 I4030A0008
IGLESIA EMMANUEL CRISTO SALVA	 982.15	 I4130H002401
IGLESIA EMMANUEL CRISTO SALVA	 1142.66	 I4130H0024
IGLESIA EMMANUEL CRISTO SALVA	 218.06	 I4130H002501
IJAMES ANNELLE	 146.02	 M4130A0031
IJAMES BARBER NETTYE	 291.17	 J5010C0039
IJAMES INVESTMENTS LLC	 1137.58	 N5010C0065
IJAMES JAMES EDWARD	 153.93	 I5010B0021
IJAMES JAMES EDWARD SR	 348.19	 J500000055
IJAMES JAMES EDWARD SR	 11.67	 J50000005601
IJAMES JASON	 988.76	 I5010A0014
IJAMES JASON LEE	 41.26	 I5010A0016
IJAMES JOHN	 51.28	 N5110A0007
IJAMES JOSHUA BILL	 163.62	 N500000004
IJAMES JOSHUA BILL	 108.01	 N500000005
IJAMES JOSHUA BILL	 946.53	 N5010B0054
IJAMES JOSHUA BILL	 213.68	 N50000000601
IJAMES MILDRED	 123.48	 M5090A0007
IJAMES SMITH HEIRS	 952.87	 G500000013  A
IJAMES WILMA SPEAS	 283.46	 G400000035
INGRAM DONNA S	 915.73	 E200000033
INMAN JAMES DOUGLAS	 88.32	 D30000005509
INSPIRA PROPERTIES LLC	 647.03	 I4110C0008
INSPIRA PROPERTIES LLC	 3100.94	 I4110C0009
ISAAC MARNIE REBA	 594.61	 H20000002201
ISLEY LISA SUE	 1786.40	 D8100B0019
IVATAN LLC	 365.62	 D500000010
IVATAN LLC	 473.07	 D500000011
J D ETCHISON BUILDING COMPANY	 128.00	 I5050A0037
J D ETCHISON BUILDING COMPANY	 128.00	 I5050A0038
JAMES TAYATE D	 268.23	 E9150A0046
JARVIS THURMAN LOWDER JR	 599.40	 C5130B0032
JENKINS BOBBY JOE	 31.53	 D600000092
JENKINS RANDY L	 3385.03	 K100000005
JENKINS RANDY L	 508.36	 K10000000501
JOHNSON CELESTE L	 3970.60	 G7010A0003
JOHNSON DAPHNE T	 201.50	 G100000039
JOHNSON DONALD LEE JR	 118.01	 E600000009
JOHNSON MARGARET JO	 2041.58	 H70000000908
JOHNSON MARGARET JO	 193.77	 H70000000903
JOHNSON MICHAEL DALE	 2292.08	 G4080A003203
JOHNSON ROBERT DONALD	 1768.12	 E70000006002
JOHNSON ROBERT DONALD	 224.01	 E70000006004
JOHNSON ROBERT DONALD	 444.27	 E70000006005
JOHNSON ROBERT DONALD	 407.70	 E70000006006
JOHNSON SARAH ROLLAND	 1186.60	 G70000012301
JOHNSON SARAH ROLLAND	 719.98	 G700000127
JOHNSON THEDOSIA	 418.19	 O600000028
JONES ANGELA DAWN	 544.76	 M400000047
JONES ANGELA DAWN	 690.52	 M40000004704
JONES CHARLENE C	 853.53	 I5060B0002
JONES DAVID EUGENE	 693.18	 K200000007
JONES JAMES ERIC	 528.68	 D30000004505
JONES JESSICA CARTER	 438.22	 F80000002802
JONES LEESA RHEA	 681.01	 M5060B0025
JONES MICHAEL FORREST	 345.79	 I30000006401
JONES RICHARD DAVID II	 557.71	 J80000002202
JORDAN GERALDINE G	 80.01	 L500000054
JORDAN GERALDINE G	 80.01	 L500000055
JORDAN TANYA W	 88.00	 K5060A0001
JORDAN TANYA W	 176.01	 K5060A0002
JOSEY TODD RANDALL	 84.81	 K200000015
JOSEY TODD RANDALL	 1614.84	 K200000001
JOYAL JEANETTE L	 465.55	 M4120A000201
JOYNER NOAH ADAM	 1107.46	 I5080E0003
JOYNER SAMANTHA	 1052.13	 I4130H0027
KARLEK MARK T	 766.84	 I5080D0007
KEATON HILDA B	 822.22	 F100000048
KEATON JOHN W	 946.79	 F100000049
KEATON JOHN WILLIAM JR	 919.74	 B300000013
KEATON JONATHAN	 126.88	 M400000004
KELLEY THOMAS MICHAEL	 5543.42	 D9030A0022
KIMBRELL MARTHA BEAUCHAMP	 278.87	 H80000005802
KIMBROUGH BERTHA L	 206.17	 I5110A0024
KINGZ PROPERTIES LLC	 8930.85	 G30000003302
KINGZ PROPERTIES LLC	 613.40	 G30000003301
KISER JAMES	 1135.91	 F60000010902
KISER JAMES	 1135.91	 F60000010911
KISER TED M	 181.53	 J5030A0028
KNIGHT BILL RAYMOND JR	 220.10	 G300000081
KNIGHT BILLY R JR	 181.29	 G4080A0017
KNIGHT LARRY DEAN	 861.10	 H300000026
KNOTT WILLIAM F	 517.70	 F90000000304
KNOTT WILLIAM F	 412.81	 F90000000305
KNOTT WILLIAM F	 412.16	 F90000000306
KOONTZ JOHN M	 3.53	 H400000135
KOONTZ JOHN M	 19.20	 I400000083
KOONTZ JOHN M	 2453.56	 I5070B0010
KOONTZ JOHN M	 363.39	 J200000017
KOPETZKY THOMAS HANS	 448.84	 N60000007106
KOPETZKY THOMAS HANS	 125.46	 N60000007102
KOPY NICHOLAS III	 209.46	 B200000002
KOURMANOVA AIGERIM BAKHIT JANO	 2398.70	 E8020A0006
KULP JAMES E	 27.13	 D50000001402
KULP JAMES E	 647.49	 D500000014
LAIRD MALCOLM ASBURY	 336.26	 D700000156
LANE GLENDA C	 14.19	 F80000012202
LANE GLENDA CLINE	 3.21	 F80000012203
LANGFORD RICK	 62.46	 B50000010001
LANIER BARRY MATTHEW	 15.68	 J700000004
LANIER BARRY MATTHEW	 54.07	 J700000003
LANIER BARRY MATTHEW	 71.61	 J70000000301
LANIER DWAYNE O	 22.08	 J80000001701

LANIER DWAYNE ODELL	 3.05	 J80000001705
LANIER FAYE D	 10.81	 I70000009504
LASHLEY CHARLES M	 251.69	 C500000047
LASHLEY CHARLES M	 432.67	 C50000004701
LASHLEY CHARLES M	 976.14	 C500000048
LASHMIT HENRY/CHRISTINA	 760.53	 B60000002001
LASHMIT THOMAS F/LORI NORMAN	 852.15	 B600000020  A
LATHAM MARTHA B	 1112.40	 K5100A0032
LECONTE EQUITIES GROUP LLC	 7907.61	 H4190A0009
LECONTE EQUITIES GROUP LLC	 3746.21	 H4190A0003
LECONTE EQUITIES GROUP LLC	 6632.68	 H4190A0005
LECONTE EQUITIES GROUP LLC	 3659.50	 H4190A0006
LECONTE EQUITIES GROUP LLC	 161.73	 H400000149
LEDFORD LYNDA M ETAL	 542.84	 K5090A0043
LEFLER MARGARET BAILEY	 1648.51	 M500000019  A
LEONARD JULIA R	 122.81	 F30000007403
LEWALLEN ARNOLD R	 230.81	 I1120A0006
LEWIS CHRISTINA	 1052.99	 I5110A0017
LEWIS LORI ANN	 447.96	 G7040A0062
LEWIS ONELLE B	 239.59	 J70000011801
LEWIS PHYLLIS BARNES	 241.15	 I90000000905
LIEBO GARY WAYNE	 531.08	 G800000205
LIFE RESTORED BY FAITH OUTREAC	 288.04	 J5010C0041
LINK BRADY WAYNE	 689.09	 L600000021
LINK CALEB	 148.09	 M40000004601
LINK JOHN R JR	 86.48	 L60000002107
LINK JOHN R JR	 130.81	 L60000002104
LINK JOHN R JR	 107.78	 L600000023
LINK JOHN RICHARD JR	 805.25	 L600000066
LIPSCOMB CHAD A	 759.89	 E600000016
LIPSCOMB CHAD ALLEN	 512.72	 J60000001002
LIPSCOMB JAMES CLYDE	 718.61	 E600000017
LIVELY TIMOTHY JAMES	 2876.79	 E80000001302
LIVENGOOD GARY CHRISTOPHER JR	 250.18	 K50000006602
LIVENGOOD PAULA W	 227.71	 G40000003105
LOGAN CHRISTINA R	 2377.68	 E900000443
LONG BEATRICE KAY	 274.61	 D400000014
LOPEZ PENO MARVIN RANDOLFO	 305.89	 G30000007210
LUNSFORD CHARLES HOWARD ETAL	 1325.30	 E8100B0023
LUXE FRONTIER LLC	 1932.25	 H800000019
LYERLY CAROLYN LATHAM	 95.94	 H300000071
LYERLY CAROLYN LATHAM	 813.33	 H300000072
LYNCH JEFFREY BOB	 1355.16	 C70000006301
LYNCH JEFFREY BRANNON	 1355.16	 C70000006303
LYONS RICHMOND ESTATE	 30.16	 L5070A0002
LYONS RUBY	 553.94	 E700000011
M & D PROPERTIES OF LEXINGTON	 510.83	 K5090A0004
MABE DAVID RICHARD	 4.17	 F80000011008A
MABE JESSE C	 1148.14	 I90000002105
MABE KEVIN	 114.38	 F80000010901
MABE KEVIN D	 92.38	 F80000011007
MABE RICHARD K	 928.38	 I90000002106
MABE RICHARD K	 193.54	 I90000002112
MABE RICHARD K	 2574.33	 I90000002113
MANCERA FRANCISCO	 509.56	 M5090A0011
MANCIA SONIA ESPERANZA	 388.50	 L4130A0016
MARATHON PROPERTIES LLC	 495.85	 N5080A0039
MARRA FRANK V	 517.88	 G20000005518
MARRS MICHAEL EUGENE	 271.55	 L50000001305
MARSHALL KIMBERLY	 510.51	 B40000003405
MARTIN JAMES M	 975.69	 M5160B0012
MARTIN ROSA LEE	 137.54	 J5010C0032
MARTINEZ JOSE HERNAN	 302.34	 H30000003294
MARTINEZ JOSE HERNAN	 589.96	 K5150A0009
MARTINEZ MILTON	 820.10	 J4040A0006
MARTINEZ SANTIAGO A	 504.59	 M40000002416
MASTERS TRAVIS H	 39.44	 G70000004701
MATLOCK CLEMENTEEN ROBBINS	 797.04	 I5020A0007
MAUL BETH RENEE	 227.45	 L40000004104A
MAY ALISA	 1437.46	 E500000046
MAYFIELD BERNICE A	 995.04	 I5110C0006
MAYFIELD BERTHA M	 240.32	 I5110A0016
MAYFIELD BRYON K	 178.57	 J5010C0019
MAYFIELD JUDY	 651.81	 N5010A0008
MAYHEW DAVID G JR	 668.35	 N5010B0045
MAYHLE JAMES F	 198.41	 I1120A0048
MAYHLE JAMES F	 203.70	 I1120A0047
MCCLAMROCK JAMES RONALD	 419.79	 F30000009501
MCCLAMROCK JAMES RONALD	 727.74	 J50000003201
MCCLAMROCK JAMES RONALD	 782.78	 I4120C0014
MCCLAMROCK JAMES RONALD	 757.81	 I4120A000301
MCCLAMROCK JAMES RONALD	 290.01	 J5010C0003
MCCLAMROCK JAMES RONALD	 331.79	 K400000019
MCCLAMROCK JEWEL	 1005.60	 H5150B0009
MCCLAMROCK RONALD JAMES	 623.58	 J5010C0001
MCCRARY JOSHUA EDWARD	 829.21	 M4130B0016
MCCULLAR WILLIAM L	 82.54	 G8140A0007  A
MCCUNE DAVID WAYNE	 1443.38	 F600000059
MCDANIEL BOBBY DEAN JR	 136.01	 M5100A000902
MCDANIEL CORY R	 569.08	 H60000004002
MCDANIEL JONATHAN DAVID	 518.11	 K60000001911
MCDANIEL WILLIAM JAMES	 367.46	 N500000084
MCDOWELL JEFFREY F	 4323.66	 E900000531
MCELWEE CINDY M	 735.65	 B30000000618
MCFREDERICK KARL	 186.19	 G7040A0059
MCMAHAN LILLIAN A	 233.46	 H500000002
MCMAHAN MAMIE HEIRS	 183.40	 H500000006
MCMAHAN MANDY LOUISE	 552.85	 H500000004
MCNALLY ROBYN	 1400.26	 C500000068
MDB PROPERTIES LLC	 5936.10	 G80000000108
MEADER CORTLAND J JR	 1454.85	 C4160A0032
MELTON CHERYL	 793.18	 I5050A0025
MELTON LINDA C	 494.19	 D700000036
MICKALOWSKI THEODORE	 148.05	 M5100A0018
MILEVOI APRIL RAE-MARIE	 1020.24	 D7070A0015
MILLER BARRY W	 967.48	 N50000000603
MILLER ELBERT STEVENSON	 1046.70	 M5100B0021
MILLER ESTHER L	 449.71	 K500000079
MILLER JOHN CICERO JR	 476.50	 L5010A0001
MILLER MICHAEL GAVIN	 1740.19	 H4130A0025
MILLER NANCY PRATER	 288.80	 J4050B000601
MILLER PATRICIA D	 486.92	 H700000061
MITCHEM MELISSA ANN	 119.67	 G7040A0072
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1368.45	 D80000002315
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 30605.38	 D80000002306
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 3.43	 D80000002308
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 2020.03	 D9090A0001
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 2287.83	 D9090D0004
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 2227.18	 D9090D0011
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0029
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1336.35	 D9050A0030
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0033
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0037
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0026
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0022
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0023
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1930.75	 D9050C0024
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0032
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0033
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0045
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0004
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0005
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0006
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1290.31	 D9050C0007
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0008
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0009
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 3347.18	 D800000033
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 3383.76	 D800000034
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1897.59	 D80000003401
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1264.13	 D9050A0020
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0038
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0040
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050A0042
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050B0014
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1336.35	 D9050B0023
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1264.52	 D9050B0047
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1930.75	 D9050C0001
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1930.75	 D9050C0002
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0003
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0010
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050C0011
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050C0012
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1691.54	 D9050C0013
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ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0014
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0015
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1290.31	 D9050C0016
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0017
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1631.45	 D9050C0018
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1930.75	 D9050C0019
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1290.31	 D9050C0020
ML BERMUDA VILLAGE LLC	 1290.31	 D9050C0021
MOCK ELIZABETH	 571.72	 I4110C0014
MOCK ELIZABETH	 53.53	 I200000002
MOCK WILLIAM C	 447.96	 F800000011
MOCKSVILLE CHURCH OF GOD	 907.34	 J50000002901
MOCTEZUMA ALFREDO SANCHEZ	 487.07	 K60000000504
MONDY MICHAEL E	 823.12	 B500000018
MONKEY WORKS INC	 1463.50	 I4130G0007
MONTGOMERY BOBBY GRAY II	 144.73	 L70000000202
MOODY NATHANIEL GRAY	 711.60	 I4120B0014
MOON BOBBY J	 407.95	 H80000004101
MOORE BRADLEY S	 332.18	 F20000003003
MOORE ELIZABETH ANN	 810.93	 E100000015
MOORE ELIZABETH ANN	 370.50	 E10000001503
MOORE JOSEPH KENT	 66.34	 B100000017
MOORE JOSEPH KENT	 725.97	 C200000002
MORALES-ROMERO ARTURO	 572.99	 I4130H0035
MORENO ASUSENA	 683.82	 N5110A001502
MORGAN BENJAMIN R	 635.64	 N500000087
MORGAN ROBERT ARNOLD	 1140.16	 J6050C0001
MORGAN ROBERT ARNOLD	 240.02	 J6050C000101
MORTON CHRISTOPHER LEE	 86.73	 I80000003901
MOSLEY SHERI	 100.02	 M5090B0004
MULLENAX WILLIAM JR	 380.75	 M4040A0004
MUNDY CHERYL SPRINKLE	 641.72	 D10000002401
MUNDY WILLIAM D	 809.90	 G30000003401
MUNDY WILLIAM D	 836.77	 G30000003403
MUNDY WILLIAM D	 257.18	 G300000039
MURPHY BETTY JEAN	 1489.31	 D8100B0016
MYERS ANGELA MCGEE	 622.04	 F900000033
MYERS DEBORAH MONTGOMERY	 855.65	 G8120B0009
MYERS DEBORAH MONTGOMERY	 286.96	 G7040A0034
MYERS DONALD RAY	 1200.63	 F800000080
MYERS GLEN	 163.64	 G7040B0012
MYERS JIMMY LAIRD	 230.54	 D700000047
MYERS JIMMY LAIRD	 218.25	 D700000059
MYERS ROSA S	 658.15	 I5160C0009
MYERS THOMAS KENT	 469.11	 F80000011106A
MYERS WILLIAM DAVID	 1111.43	 J70000002103
NAVARRO MARBELLA BARTOLO	 149.61	 B3010A0003
NEUMANN MARY LEE M	 23.12	 K10000000502
NEW HOME AT NORTHWOOD LLC	 5964.24	 I500000013
NEWELL SHAUNA	 648.12	 I5160A0005
NICHOLSON CONNIE ESTATE	 227.22	 I100000010
NICKELS JOHN N	 326.04	 I600000010
NICKELS JOHN NATHANIEL	 746.22	 F800000110
NORMAN CARLOS W	 314.17	 B50000002801
NORTH 40 FARMS LLC	 38.48	 C50000003107
NUNN WENDALL DURWARD	 496.85	 H7020A0006
OBRIEN SCOTT R	 571.04	 H700000015
OBYRNE GEORGE J	 1164.16	 C70000010601
ODUM SAMUEL PRESTON	 165.06	 G7040B0003
ORREN HUBERT RAY	 142.94	 G7040A0066
ORTIZ NANCY DEL ROCIO 91%	 1204.16	 J5160B000201
OSBORNE DEBORAH RENAE	 903.81	 N5010C0009
OSBORNE JAMES KELLY	 303.80	 M5160B0038
OVERCASH PHILLIP	 302.04	 I5160B0036
OWEN PERRY FRANKLIN	 313.06	 G500000048
OWEN PERRY FRANKLIN	 108.01	 G50000004805
OWEN PERRY FRANKLIN	 234.74	 G50000004806
OWEN PERRY FRANKLIN	 191.94	 G50000004804
PALMER WENDY FINLAY	 206.68	 H90000003002
PAPAROUPAS STEVE ETAL	 3404.61	 H400000121
PARCHMENT MARK EDWARD	 90.02	 K3050B0007
PARCHMENT MARK EDWARD	 180.02	 K3050B0008
PARKER ANNIE MAE	 1060.24	 H300000028
PARKER CYNTHIA W	 1200.39	 F80000013908
PARKER HENDERSON HEIRS	 22.73	 M4130A0035
PARKER MICHAEL J	 2556.66	 I4120C0032
PARKS SARAH T	 434.31	 I5050B0001
PARRISH ROGER WILLIAM	 212.48	 L5100A003001
PASSERO NICHOLAS J	 3293.33	 E900000100
PATTERSON LINDSAY L	 50.00	 M5090B0014
PATTERSON LINDSEY L & MARY S	 80.01	 M5090B0013
PATTON RODNEY	 299.42	 G70000014104
PEEBLES CAROLYN M	 220.04	 J5010C0024
PEEBLES DARRELL KEITH	 164.30	 H90000003401
PEEBLES DARREN J	 677.73	 I800000058
PEEBLES EDWARD W	 258.57	 F800000129
PEEBLES EDWARD W	 184.04	 F800000131
PEEBLES JAMES ELMER JR	 670.24	 J5010C0006
PEEBLES JAMES ELMER JR	 687.57	 H300000043
PEEBLES MARY ALICE HEIRS	 211.44	 H900000033  A
PEEBLES MARY ALICE HEIRS	 811.19	 H900000032
PEELE EDWARD F	 49.04	 B30000005302
PELAGIO PROPERTIES LLC	 607.16	 B3010A0007
PELAGIO PROPERTIES LLC	 677.48	 B3010A0009
PELAGIO PROPERTIES LLC	 777.09	 B30000000606
PENN WILLIAM	 126.73	 G50000000205
PENNINGTON TYLER LEGRAND	 158.41	 K8090A0021
PEOPLES WILBUR D	 342.65	 G900000007
PEOPLES WILBURD	 156.14	 I800000059
PEOPLES WILBURD	 764.46	 I800000057
PEOPLES WILBURD	 72.49	 J600000019
PEOPLES WILBURD	 1614.26	 J600000053
PEOPLES WILBURD	 1614.26	 J60000005301
PEREZ REYNALDO	 1199.46	 I5050A0002
PERKINS MICHAEL L	 268.89	 I70000009102
PERROW JOSEPH A	 605.00	 J10000001502
PERROW JOSEPH A	 201.94	 J10000001601
PHILLIPS EDWIN SCOTT	 1122.95	 H60000000204
PHILLIPS WESLEY TAYLOR	 162.48	 H60000000213
PHIPPS JEFFREY KARL	 1293.30	 I5010C0025
PHIPPS JEFFREY KARL	 440.08	 I5080B0018
PIEDMONT ASSETS LLC	 446.59	 N50000005301
PLOWMAN STACY RENEE	 266.66	 D600000067
POLLAK PATRICIA A	 921.98	 K20000000702
POMPEY CURTIS	 247.78	 M40000000101
POPE AARON LAWRENCE	 1311.44	 B7010A0003
POPLIN TIMOTHY E	 891.83	 K60000001803
PORTER FAYE L	 174.35	 G200000061
POTTER HERBERT S TRUSTEE	 7793.32	 H4010A0001
POTTS DANA MICHELLE FLANAGAN	 615.81	 N60000007303
POTTS GARRY RAY	 111.42	 E8100A0012
POTTS GARRY RAY	 1477.60	 E8100A0013
POTTS GLANIA HEIRS	 210.74	 F20000001901
POTTS JAMES WESLEY	 273.63	 F20000002007
POTTS JEFFREY	 109.53	 F200000056
POTTS JEFFREY K	 297.46	 D200000055
POTTS MARY J	 192.45	 F900000008
POTTS PAUL MICHAEL	 542.43	 F200000019
POWELL DONNA K	 64.00	 G10000001604
PRATT KATHLEEN O	 198.89	 I1120A0023
PRATT KATHLEEN O	 256.04	 I1120A0024
PRES CLEVIR ALEXIS	 176.01	 L5020B0006
PRESTON THOMAS DONALD III	 1205.36	 E300000074
PRESTON THOMAS DONALD III	 150.49	 E30000007401
PRIM LISA SECOR	 691.90	 K4020A0001
PRUITT ESTELLA P	 100.81	 M5100C001301
PRUITT ESTELLE P	 79.04	 M5090C000901
PRUITT RICHARD DOUGLAS	 282.10	 M400000084
PUGLIESE GIACOMO	 1410.13	 I5050B0022
PUGLISE WILLIAM MICHAEL III	 741.82	 M40000003801
R & M WOODLAND COMPANY LLC	 366.90	 N60000006801
RAGLAND HOLDINGS LLC	 1491.38	 J20000003802
RAGLAND HOLDINGS LLC	 587.48	 B500000114
RAMEY ROBERT	 348.26	 L50000001401
RAMIREZ CAYLA BROOKE CARTER SA	 258.10	 J60000007405
RAMSEY WENDY	 248.90	 F10000004809
RATLEDGE AUSHANTE NASHA	 947.99	 B300000041  A
RATLEDGE AUSHANTE NASHA	 270.17	 B30000004106
REAVIS EDNA LEE N	 665.22	 E300000043
REAVIS MARY R	 114.34	 H600000005
REAVIS MATTHEW GERALD	 5.92	 B20000002409
REAVIS MICKEY	 287.51	 E300000057
REAVIS TODD PHILIP	 647.22	 D20000002702

REDMON PATRICIA D	 385.46	 K5090A0045
REDMOND SHARON DENISE	 248.33	 L5070A000301
REEVES CARL RICHARD	 100.02	 M5090C0012
REEVES CARL RICHARD	 131.37	 M5090C0015
REEVES CARL RICHARD	 567.39	 M5090C0016
REEVES CARL RICHARD	 100.02	 M5090C0017
REEVES CARL RICHARD	 186.01	 M5090B0027
REGISTER JASON	 127.53	 E30000012402
REICH LEE A	 324.98	 L50000001309A
RENKO ANNETTE	 672.69	 H500000217
REO TRUST 2021-NR2	 176.02	 I5050B0007
REVELS JIMMY	 794.38	 B300000023
REVELS WILLIAM JUNIOR	 662.15	 C300000002
REVELS WILLIAM JUNIOR	 767.02	 B30000002401
REYES ISAIAS POLICARPO	 330.11	 M40000004501
REYES ISAIAS POLICARPO	 802.81	 N5010C0049
REYNOLDS DANIEL J	 12630.80	 H400000107
RICE JOHNNY RAY JR	 190.64	 M5090A002202
RICHARDSON JOSHUA JAMES	 522.75	 C50000003101
RIDDLE LONNIE B	 301.62	 D70000002402
RIDDLE LONNIE BENJAMIN	 294.82	 D70000002406
RIDDLE PEGGY J	 266.49	 G8120B0015
RIDENHOUR ELEANOR S	 159.37	 K600000025
RIDENHOUR ELEANOR S	 254.17	 J600000095  A
RIDENHOUR ELEANOR S	 118.17	 K60000002502
RIDENHOUR ELEANOR S	 881.19	 K60000002501
RIDENHOUR PERRY W	 1474.52	 N5010D0021
RITCHIE MICHAEL	 666.69	 G20000002601
RIVERA FRANCISCO ANTONIO	 428.69	 I4110A0015
RIVERA SAMANTHA YDAI	 576.52	 I30000003504
RIVERS JAMES THOMAS ETAL	 374.40	 I5010A0015
RIVERS MARSHALL LEE	 121.67	 I5160B0012
RIVERS MARSHALL LEE	 1006.69	 I5160B000401
RIVERS SANDRA	 274.66	 I5010B0006
ROBBINS JOHNNY EDWARDS	 457.93	 H300000021
ROBERTS KATHY POTTS	 1073.75	 F20000002005
ROBERTSON CHASITY	 799.05	 B200000004
ROBERTSON JILL ANNETTE	 212.41	 L60000000204
ROBERTSON JILL ANNETTE	 575.16	 L60000000205
ROBERTSON JILL ANNETTE	 212.41	 L60000000206
ROBERTSON TIMOTHY MARK	 673.06	 G700000013
ROBINSON CHESTER	 129.94	 N60000006301
ROBINSON DANIEL B	 603.52	 N5010B0035
ROBINSON DONALD R	 262.09	 H30000005803
ROBINSON RYAN	 706.53	 B40000004402
RODRIGUEZ ABIGAIL	 831.48	 I90000002103
RODRIGUEZ DANIEL	 1384.50	 H20000001608
RODRIGUEZ VERONICA GARCIA	 421.23	 G30000007206
RODRIQUEZ JESUS ASCENCIO	 241.84	 G7040B0009
ROGERS ROBERT SHANE	 1032.31	 G200000072
ROLLINS SHAUN	 464.20	 N60000007103
ROMERO ARTURO MORALES	 216.81	 J40000002501
ROMERO HORASIO	 453.66	 I5020B0014
ROSE BRENDA D	 753.33	 H300000027
ROSE BRENDA D	 1809.84	 H4130A0043
ROWE DEBRA L	 109.60	 I80000001605
ROYALL RONNIE GRAYLAND	 1023.74	 F200000018  A
RTN REAL ESTATE LLC	 1327.84	 H400000110
RUANO ERICK ADOLFO BARRON ETAL	 586.19	 I4120B0022
RYE BRADFORD C TR & RYE GINA L	 191.81	 F80000014005
SADAT SAID MOHAMMAD	 9764.24	 D800000022
SAIN DONALD RAY	 324.98	 G60000000901
SAIN DONALD RAY	 703.57	 I6150A0002
SAIN PATRICIA HOWELL	 1368.98	 I5170C0018
SALAZAR MARCOS	 871.66	 G40000003101
SALMONS THOMAS RICH	 180.58	 E20000000309
SAMMONS BRITT DWIGHT	 1072.07	 L60000004202
SANDERS ARCHIE B JR	 180.97	 G4080A0028
SANDERS ARCHIE B JR	 822.53	 G40000000703
SANDERS HOWARD L	 232.09	 G4080A0006
SANDERS MELISSA SMITH	 422.43	 J800000031
SAUNDERS BRUCE W	 844.46	 E20000002301
SAUNDERS BRUCE W	 187.45	 E20000002202
SCARBRO ANGELA LEIGH	 252.31	 H7030A0020
SCHAMBACH MARK X	 1507.51	 I5090B0012
SCHERER DEREK P	 1287.61	 B30000000608
SCOTT CLYDE E	 328.51	 J5010C0033
SCOTT FLOSSIE IMES HEIRS	 1116.60	 I5050D0022
SCOTT FLOSSIE IMES HEIRS	 176.02	 I5050D0023
SCOTT VANESSA M	 847.98	 H30000003208
SEAFORD MICHAEL LLOYD	 198.74	 L80000001906
SEAFORD MICHAEL LLOYD	 634.76	 L80000001901
SEAFORD SETH E	 370.59	 K40000003401
SEAMON CLETUS DANIEL JR	 97.04	 M5030A000107
SEARS KATHLEEN L	 2553.53	 C8010A0038
SECOR LANCE ROBERT	 991.50	 K400000016
SEISDEDOS KEVIN	 297.29	 B30000004704
SEMAJI GROUP LLC	 180.65	 J60000003101
SEMAJI GROUP LLC	 378.69	 I5160A0007
SEMAJI GROUP LLC	 213.11	 I5160A0008
SEMAJI GROUP LLC	 1026.82	 I5160A0009
SEMAJI GROUP LLC	 583.99	 I5010B0020
SEMAJI GROUP LLC	 681.25	 J5010C0007
SERRANO EDGAR OMAR	 584.68	 O60000003201
SERRANO OMAR	 737.37	 N5010C0051
SEYMOUR LYNDA D	 2181.26	 J4140A0004
SHARPCO LLC	 6221.59	 I50000001106
SHAVER KRISTLE	 165.61	 G70000001302
SHEETS GALE	 373.58	 J4040A0009
SHEETS JOHNNY	 599.08	 K5150A0012
SHEETS JOHNNY	 788.53	 K5150A0013
SHEETS JOHNNY	 412.19	 L5100B0009
SHEETS JOHNNY	 138.24	 L5100B001001
SHEETS JOHNNY RAY	 309.45	 L5100A0012
SHEETS JOHNNY RAY	 805.17	 L5100A001201
SHEETS KEITH VINCENT	 776.08	 I1110C0002
SHELL BARRY W	 260.55	 G7040A0036
SHELL BARRY W	 119.67	 G7040A0037
SHEPHERD EXECUTIVE REALTY INC	 935.73	 I5080E0017
SHERRILL TODD H	 52.01	 G4080A000201
SHIELDS JESSICA DAVIS	 1091.04	 D500000074
SHIELDS JOE R	 1487.30	 C7140C0028
SHIVES DAVID E	 1293.45	 D7020A0011
SHOFFNER LARRY D	 316.97	 C20000001301A
SHOFFNER LARRY D	 287.29	 C20000001302
SHORES JAMES DEAN	 286.65	 G40000003417
SHORES LONNIE DEAN	 458.13	 G40000003401
SHREWSBURY DONNA M	 818.22	 I60000007503
SILVAROLI LEE	 524.60	 L5150A0009
SIMMONS SUSANNA HAIRSTON	 135.77	 J700000025
SINGLETON MARGARET NANCE	 969.65	 L5020A0038
SIZEMORE JEFFERY DEAN	 4.07	 B200000033
SIZEMORE RANDALL	 261.14	 E20000001703
SLOAN LORETTA	 864.54	 I5110C0009
SLOANE MICHAEL T	 47.24	 D9010C0008
SMITH & COMPANY CUSTOM HOMES &	 245.38	 B40000002302
SMITH ADAM ROBINSON	 983.91	 I5050A0056
SMITH ARTHUR G	 265.18	 C600000042
SMITH BROOKE M	 416.82	 I90000002108
SMITH CARL LEE JR	 729.22	 N5010B0028
SMITH CARL LEE JR	 724.40	 N5010B0029
SMITH CHARLES MARVIN	 542.04	 I600000070
SMITH DIANE H	 369.87	 C40000001702
SMITH HILDA CAIN	 27.05	 B30000008802
SMITH HILDA CAIN	 984.14	 B30000008803
SMITH JANICE S	 583.56	 C300000126
SMITH JEFFREY WAYNE	 998.71	 M60000004004
SMITH KELLY LEE	 238.01	 D30000004509
SMITH KRYSTAL	 1238.80	 N5010C0068
SMITH LARRY LEE	 686.44	 C700000013
SMITH MICHAEL T	 1273.82	 B400000054
SMITH MICHAEL THOMAS	 363.70	 B40000002301
SMITH PATRICK KEITH	 362.02	 G30000008004
SMITH TERRY GRAY	 1346.74	 B700000004
SMITH VIRGIL RAY	 584.53	 I4130H0041
SMITH WILLIAM D HEIRS	 699.98	 D600000042
SMOOT WILLIAM E	 119.83	 G50000002303
SMYERS DARLA	 545.80	 M5100C0024
SNAG PROPERTIES LLC	 536.44	 E9150A0062
SNIDER DAVID C	 246.87	 E8110A0011
SNIDER JUDITH ELLIS	 735.11	 C70000008912
SNIDER ROBERT WAYNE	 365.06	 C70000008902
SNIPES ALLEN VANCE	 123.48	 N5020A0009

SNOW RAYMOND	 236.88	 G700000022
SNYDER DEBBIE	 1712.02	 J5010D0021
SNYDER DEBRA ANN	 286.26	 K5150A0005
SNYDER DEBRA ANN	 290.66	 K5150A000505
SOUKUP BRUCE J	 63.04	 J60000002015
SOWERS DONALD WAYNE	 718.02	 D400000007
SPACH MAX WADE	 70.97	 C50000002201
SPAINHOUR RONALD B	 1293.85	 C700000149
SPARKS SCOTT MILLICENT	 2464.95	 D800000008
SPAUGH MICHAEL WAYNE	 314.90	 L4130A0020
SPAUGH TAMMY ANNETTE	 170.27	 G8010A0006
SPEAKS SAMUEL STEPHEN	 48.24	 B30000000202
SPEASE GENEVA S	 1103.28	 J4050D0008
SPEER ROGER DALE	 151.54	 D30000000402
SPILLMAN CALVIN D JR ETAL	 13.60	 M50000004502
SPILLMAN EDDIE	 1028.08	 J400000025
SPILLMAN EDDIE	 433.07	 J400000009
SPILLMAN EDDIE	 302.66	 J40000000901
SPILLMAN EDDIE	 48.00	 K3130A001801
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0017
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 573.08	 K3130A0018
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0008
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0009
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0010
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0011
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0012
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0013
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0014
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0015
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0016
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0001
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0003
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0004
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0005
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0006
SPILLMAN EDDIE AUSTIN	 48.00	 K3130A0007
SPILLMAN ROGER BLAKE	 420.28	 B30000005208
SPILLMAN TERRY S	 1514.27	 C500000042
SPILLMAN TRACY LYNN	 1595.40	 N5080B0002
SPINETTA JOSE	 1243.46	 I5060C0029
SPRATLEY NAOMI HEIRS	 90.78	 I5010A0012
SPRY ROSS MILLER	 122.17	 N60000004116
SPRY ROSS MILLER	 811.21	 N4040A0015
SPRY ROSS MILLER	 1245.12	 G8130B0009
SPRY ROSS MILLER	 945.51	 M400000038
SPRY RUSSELL SCOTT	 944.14	 M5070A0027
STANLEY BERNICE	 678.52	 I5110A0011
STANLEY BERNICE R	 52.96	 K50000007703
STANLEY BERNICE R	 83.29	 K50000007702
STANLEY BERNICE ROBBINS	 905.36	 I5110A0012
STANLEY GLEN E JR	 1731.07	 I400000075
STANLEY GLEN E JR	 57.20	 J4160A0003
STANLEY INAS M	 123.96	 G7040A0057
STANLEY JASON DOUGLAS	 987.20	 E30000007301
STANLEY JOSHUA GEOFFREY	 1335.69	 H50000002913
STARNES KELLY	 208.66	 K3050B0012
STEELE LILLIAN JANE	 503.75	 K500000007
STEELE SHIRLEY SCOTT	 318.27	 G500000014
STEELMAN AMANDA TUCKER	 730.73	 I800000065
STEELMAN AMANDA TUCKER	 23.93	 I80000006505
STEELMAN AMANDA TUCKER	 27.00	 I80000006506
STEELMAN BRIAN KEITH	 264.87	 C10000000403
STEVENS BRENDA	 192.49	 L70000001208
STEVENSON ATLAS D ETAL	 1010.22	 I5060C0012
STEVENSON JUDITH MAXINE ETAL	 115.93	 M4120A0018
STEWART DONALD G	 273.49	 G70000014302
STEWART LUE ALICE	 383.02	 I5050A0044
STOCKTON AZALEE PRUITT	 571.84	 M400000005
STOCKTON DARRYL T	 75.84	 M400000001
STOWE MICHELLE	 314.49	 M400000002
STOWERS JOHN FRANKLIN	 1214.00	 I400000042
STRADER GREG	 1139.51	 B300000079
STRONG JOHNNY MACK	 1708.51	 I5030A0008
STROTHERS FELICIA DARNELL	 195.78	 J700000001
STROTHERS FELICIA DARNELL	 276.89	 J70000000104
STROUD FAMILY PICNIC AREA TRST	 753.81	 J10000002701
STROUD JAMES RANDAL	 103.21	 J100000063
STROUD ROBERT	 79.84	 J10000002908
STROUD ROBERT E	 209.15	 J10000002907
SULLIVAN BRIAN PATRICK	 2591.63	 D9090C0010
SULLIVAN RICHARD M	 723.18	 C6120A0007
SULLIVAN RICHARD M	 108.01	 C6120A0008
SULLIVAN RICHARD M	 240.02	 C6120A0006
SUTTON JOHNATON RAY	 261.06	 I1120A0007
SWAIM MORGAN NICOLE	 400.50	 B10000001902
SWEAT JACK KELLY	 987.51	 B500000070
SWIERGIEL MARSHALL JOSEPH III	 129.64	 G7040B0014
SWISHER PATTY MAE	 932.42	 G100000032
TABOR BARRIE A	 198.34	 F40000003603
TATUM CHARLES	 1611.78	 C30000000203
TAYLOR ANTIONETTE	 564.05	 D50000002308
TAYLOR DENNIS V	 729.57	 K5090A0036
TAYLOR JEFFREY WYNN	 998.39	 M5160B0008
TAYLOR LUTHER LEE	 241.22	 B300000038
TAYLOR RUTH B FAMILY TRUST	 1576.54	 F70000000311
TAYLOR SHAWN M	 1250.17	 E200000044
TAYLOR TERRY RAY	 379.64	 I700000091
TAYLOR VINCENT EDWARD	 22.01	 C70000010102
TEDDER CHRISTOPHER DUDLEY	 304.34	 E700000173
TESTMAN JOSHUA	 510.43	 N5010A0026
THARINGTON JAMES MICHAEL	 146.89	 C100000010
THE OAKS MCALLISTER PK HOA INC	 3.44	 H5200A0999
THIES LARRY I	 535.40	 L5100A0030
THOMAS BARBARA WHITE	 8.40	 M4120A0016
THOMAS ROBERT D II	 293.21	 F40000001205
THOMASON SUSAN B	 563.53	 M40000003002
THOMPSON ANGIE ETAL	 642.59	 G90000001606
THOMPSON THOMAS D	 178.65	 K300000017
THOMPSON THOMAS D	 880.38	 K300000018
TILLMAN WILLENE J	 2534.63	 E9150A0030
TOLLISON A LEROY JR	 1101.84	 D500000084
TOLLISON A LEROY JR	 413.70	 D500000088
TOM RANDALL	 1414.33	 D200000035
TOMAINO NICOLE BETH	 831.14	 F40000005204
TOWN OF MOCKSVILLE	 44.77	 I5160B001201
TRAN ANGELA JONES	 333.38	 M40000004703
TRAN CHAU	 34.88	 H400000152
TRAN CHAU	 1591.88	 H400000091
TRANSOU MARJORIE LYON-PAGE	 992.98	 E50000001701
TREDWELL KENNETH S	 1228.80	 C7140C0009
TREJO JOSE	 845.17	 M5160D000902
TREXLER DAVID CLAY	 39.36	 M40000003004
TRIPLETT B STEPHEN	 1337.85	 H20000004701
TRIPLETT B STEPHEN	 14.80	 H2060A0006
TRIPLETT B STEPHEN	 24.80	 H2060A0007
TRIPLETT B STEPHEN	 3247.73	 D8020A0021
TRIPLETT DENNIS MICHAEL SR	 3204.53	 G80000000901
TRITT D COLE II	 90.97	 H70000002401
TRUE HOMES LLC	 82.54	 G8140A0018  A
TRUE HOMES LLC	 72.20	 G8140A0042  A
TRUETT VALERIE E P	 123.48	 N4040A0011
TUCKER BETTY J	 206.38	 B50000009801
TUCKER JAMES MARSHALL	 1272.60	 H90000002503
TUCKER PHYLLIS G	 939.59	 B500000098
TURNER GLORIA COCKERHAM ETAL	 444.03	 J5010C0029
TURNER MARY ANN HEIRS	 137.54	 I5010C0016
TUTTEROW ERIC K	 140.02	 G20000004102
TUTTEROW ERIC K	 196.88	 G200000041
TUTTEROW ERIC K	 372.49	 G200000042
TUTTEROW JAMES THOMAS	 1514.34	 K5150A0014
TUTTEROW MICHAEL EUGENE	 784.37	 B3020A0003
UNTZ KAYLA NICOLE	 132.01	 D30000003206
UPDEGRAFF DAHLGREN E	 688.85	 E400000033
UPDEGRAFF DAHLGREN ETCHISON	 754.45	 E40000002801
V P WHEELERSBURG LLC	 1536.89	 H40000009601
VANDER SLUIS DARRELL ROY	 471.80	 F600000040
VANDYKE WALTER CODY	 950.73	 H80000003001
VARGAS LUIS GONZALEZ	 548.76	 E60000004102
VARONA OSCAR	 358.66	 E700000047
VARONA OSCAR	 90.17	 E700000049
VAUGHN MATTHEW M	 258.24	 C50000002601
VEGA HERANDIRA S	 886.46	 I30000001906
VIARS BRENDA J	 1213.28	 C700000050



Tax Liens	 4
VILLAGE AUTO CENTER		
WAGNER ANDREW EDWARD	 254.17	 K70000006305
WAGNER ANDREW EDWARD	 237.69	 K70000006303
WAGNER ANGELA G	 3.77	 F10000000301
WAGNER RICKY D	 777.81	 J20000006310
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	 107.37	 H30000009205
WALKER JILL MICHELLE	 532.72	 I4060B001201
WALKER PEARL C HEIRS	 196.39	 I5110C0022
WALKER STEPHEN W	 245.38	 C70000013404
WALKER STEPHEN WAYNE	 96.33	 C70000013405
WALSER JONATHAN P	 416.67	 I70000006002
WARD ANTHONY C	 1666.47	 I80000004104
WARD JEFFREY A JR	 280.02	 I6140A0056
WARD JOHN EVERETTE III	 45.60	 I80000004103
WARD JUSTIN COLTON	 972.14	 J700000073
WARD JUSTIN COLTON	 912.39	 J70000007302
WARNER DAVIDA EVERHARDT	 271.23	 J10000002903
WATKINS CHAD	 184.41	 K50000010206
WATKINS JASON	 82.54	 G8140A0059  A
WATKINS SHELLY RAY	 194.03	 M5090B003304
WATTENBURGER LINDA	 1766.04	 C500000090
WAUGH MELISSA F	 500.67	 N60000004801
WEBB JOHNATHAN CLIFFORD	 798.69	 H300000020
WELBORN MARY G TRUST	 751.35	 G800000045
WELLS FARGO MN NA TRUSTEE	 582.84	 I500000024
WENSIL MARY LEE G	 1298.07	 N5010D0022
WEST BONNIE REICH	 215.25	 G7040A0067
WEST HERMAN L	 621.88	 G50000000202
WEST JOHN E	 238.26	 G500000015
WEST KEISHA MARIE TSTE 1/2 INT	 319.62	 G500000060
WEST KEISHA MARIE TSTE 1/2 INT	 84.57	 G500000062
WEST STEVEN	 538.01	 G60000005802
WEST WILLIE MAY SCOTT	 617.01	 G50000000203
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 187.04	 H50000000104
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 462.19	 H50000000101
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 741.86	 H50000000102
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 541.96	 I5080B0020
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 277.62	 J60000003301
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 352.27	 J600000030  A
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 330.94	 J5010C0036

WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 804.80	 J5010C0037
WEZZY’S HOLDING COMPANY	 802.82	 J5010C0038
WHARTON GEORGIA A ETAL	 182.88	 B500000039
WHARTON WILLIAM T	 931.70	 H300000046
WHITAKER DENISE C	 396.42	 B300000092
WHITAKER SHIRLEY RICHARDSON	 670.44	 B30000003106
WHITE ANN	 571.81	 D300000023
WHITE BILLY H	 138.41	 B30000003403
WHITE JAY	 379.95	 G100000034
WHITE JERRY FRANKLIN	 2393.94	 F200000046
WHITE JOANN W	 3.13	 B40000002004
WHITE JOHN SHANNON	 182.09	 D30000002302
WHITE MARY ANN CLEMENT HEIRS	 249.06	 M5090B0020
WHITE SYLVIA ANN	 66.65	 M4120A0015
WHITE TIMOTHY FRANKLIN	 274.65	 F20000004601
WHITE WENSDEE	 940.14	 N4040A0029
WHITTAKER BARRY G	 1857.25	 I4050B0008
WHITTINGTON ADRIAN	 883.30	 G70000014501
WHITTINGTON ADRIAN	 172.44	 G7040A0075
WHITTINGTON ADRIAN	 159.25	 G7040B0001
WHITTINGTON ADRIAN	 282.74	 G7040A0027
WHITTINGTON ADRIAN	 883.30	 G70000014508
WHITTINGTON ADRIAN ALEXANDER	 275.24	 G7040A006101
WHITTINGTON ERLINE BAKER	 257.45	 I5090C0034
WILES TRACIE HOLT	 1361.61	 F7060A0007
WILLARD KENNETH M	 208.74	 G50000001201
WILLARD KENNETH M	 164.02	 J5160C0004
WILLARD KENNETH M	 271.95	 H50000002918
WILLIAM-MORALES DANIEL A S	 2625.61	 C600000009
WILLIAMS ALAN CONRAD	 1283.10	 D8100D0030
WILLIAMS DON	 1676.73	 E8100B0012
WILLIAMS JAMES FRANKLIN	 533.41	 I70000009501
WILLIAMS KENNETH R	 48.24	 K200000016
WILLIAMS LANDWORKS INC	 1577.14	 G400000041
WILLIAMS MILTON A	 137.54	 I5080B0026
WILLIAMS NELLIE C	 756.27	 M5160D0005
WILLIAMS PHYLLIS R	 533.02	 F10000002902
WILLIAMS RANDALL	 1219.35	 I4120D0007
WILLIAMS ROBERT LEE	 1040.14	 O600000045
WILLIAMS THOMAS LEO	 2544.34	 K200000046

WILLIAMS TINA ELAINE	 3546.09	 I700000032
WILLIAMS TONYA P	 160.01	 I1120A0009
WILLIAMS TRACY JEANINE	 1354.88	 H800000017
WILSON CEOLA	 334.83	 K100000011
WILSON ELIZABETH B	 587.09	 D20000000101
WILSON JESSIE M	 297.96	 M5090B0034  A
WILSON LONNIE A	 807.03	 M5090B0032
WILSON LONNIE A	 125.44	 M5090B003303
WILSON LONNIE A	 100.02	 M5090B0010
WILSON QUINCY L	 1121.67	 I5120A0034
WINDSOR DANIEL LEE	 1235.76	 C10000000209
WINDSOR DANIEL LEE	 1235.76	 C10000000207
WISEMAN SARAH	 798.38	 B500000051
WISEMAN T M HEIRS	 163.06	 B500000046
WISHON RONDA G	 318.03	 B700000034
WISHON RONDA G	 1930.70	 B70000005101
WISHON RONDA GRIFFITH	 220.76	 H7020A0026
WJH LLC	 1573.52	 I6080A0008
WOOD MARLA MICHELLE	 254.04	 I1120A0040
WOODVALLE HOMES INC	 119.67	 G7040B0021
WOODWARD RODWELL T	 176.01	 K5060A0016
WOOTEN BETTY M	 164.96	 E80000000702
WRIGHT LOUISE CUTHRELL	 414.83	 B500000055
WRIGHT ROY D	 2299.59	 G9090B0058
WYATT LEWIS MITCHELL	 15.06	 J70000008403
WYATT PATRICIA C	 432.27	 D100000029
WYATT PATRICIA C	 218.41	 D100000035
YELLOWTAIL TRUST INVESTMENTS L	 35.20	 I6080A0028
YOKLEY TIFFANY	 1073.30	 K800000017
YOUNGER KEITH	 4099.01	 D8080D0005
ZAKAMAREK PIOTR	 443.67	 F80000011010
ZAKAMAREK PIOTR	 481.07	 H60000007101
ZAKAMAREK VENTURES LLC	 1695.32	 J5090A0015
ZAPATA ARIEL	 100.09	 K5150A000506
ZEOCK SAMUEL WILLIS CULLEN	 805.58	 M4050B0014
ZIMMERMAN MICHAEL DAVID	 81.21	 G800000006
ZIMMERMAN MICHAEL DAVID	 204.42	 G80000000602
ZIMMERMAN MICHAEL DAVID	 62.98	 G80000000603
ZIMMERMAN TODD C	 767.94	 H80000005312
ZVETKOV JANY	 605.57	 N500000036


